AA50070F
AA50079M
AA50066
AA50080F
AA50083M
AA50085
280x300 3000 - 4000 - 5000 - 6000
10

53
TABLE FOR SPRING SELECTION OF A 3 m - LONG BOOM WITH LED TUBE  (RAPID S and RAPID N)
BOOM TYPE CODE SPRINGS TO ORDER
Boom with LED tube ACG1494 n. 3 ACG8640
Boom with LED tube and hanging support ACG1494+ACG8285 n. 2 ACG8641
Boom with LED tube and fotocosta unit ACG1494+ACG7090+ACG8611 n. 2 ACG8641
Boom with LED tube and magnet ACG1494+ACG8073G n. 2 ACG8641
Boom with LED tube and fotocosta unit+hanging support ACG1494+ACG7090+ACG8611+ACG8285 n. 2 ACG8641
Boom with LED tube and fotocosta unit+magnet ACG1494+ACG7090+ACG8611+ACG8073G n. 2 ACG8641
Boom with LED tube and hanging rack ACG1494+ACG8291B n. 2 ACG8641
Boom with LED tube and hanging rack+magnet ACG1494+ACG8291B+ACG8073G n. 2 ACG8641 + n. 1 ACG8640
Boom with LED tube and hanging rack+hanging support ACG1494+ACG8291B+ACG8285 n. 2 ACG8641 + n. 1 ACG8642
TABLE FOR SPRING SELECTION OF A 4 m - LONG BOOM WITH LED TUBE (RAPID S e RAPID N)
BOOM TYPE CODE SPRINGS TO ORDER
Boom with LED tube ACG1495 n. 3 ACG8641
Boom with LED tube and hanging support ACG1495+ACG8285 n. 3 ACG8641
Boom with LED tube and fotocosta unit ACG1495+ACG7090+ACG8611 n. 3 ACG8641
Boom with LED tube and magnet ACG1495+ACG8073G n. 3 ACG8641
Boom with LED tube and fotocosta unit+hanging support ACG1495+ACG7090+ACG8611+ACG8285 n. 2 ACG8641 + n. 1 ACG8642
Boom with LED tube and fotocosta unit+magnet ACG1495+ACG7090+ACG8611+ACG8073G n. 2 ACG8641 + n. 1 ACG8642
Boom with LED tube and hanging rack ACG1495+ACG8290B+ACG8290B n. 3 ACG8641
Boom with LED tube and hanging rack+magnet ACG1495+ACG8290B+ACG8290B+ACG8073G n. 1 ACG8641 + n. 2 ACG8642
Boom with LED tube and hanging rack+hanging support ACG1495+ACG8290B+ACG8290B+ACG8285 n. 1 ACG8641 + n. 2 ACG8642
TABLE FOR SPRING SELECTION OF A 5 m - LONG BOOM WITH LED TUBE (RAPID N only)
BOOM TYPE CODE SPRINGS TO ORDER
Boom with LED tube ACG1496 n. 3 ACG8643
Boom with LED tube and hanging support ACG1496+ACG8285 n. 3 ACG8643
Boom with LED tube and fotocosta unit ACG1496+ACG7090+ACG8611 n. 3 ACG8643
Boom with LED tube and magnet ACG1496+ACG8073G n. 3 ACG8643
Boom with LED tube and fotocosta unit+hanging support ACG1496+ACG7090+ACG8611+ACG8285 n. 3 ACG8643
Boom with LED tube and fotocosta unit+magnet ACG1496+ACG7090+ACG8611+ACG8073G n. 3 ACG8643
Boom with LED tube and hanging rack ACG1496+ACG8290B+ACG8291B n. 3 ACG8643
Boom with LED tube and hanging rack+magnet ACG1496+ACG8290B+ACG8291B+ACG8073G n. 3 ACG8643
Boom with LED tube and hanging rack+hanging support ACG1496+ACG8290B+ACG8291B+ACG8285 n. 3 ACG8643
54
ACG8523
ACG8506
ACG8518
ACG8502
ACG8224
ACG8522
ACG8503
ACG8225
ACG8517
ACG8501
ACG8223
RAPID
* ARTICULATED BOOM ARMS are SUITABLE ONLY FOR RAPID S and RAPID N and must be ordered specifying:
	 - distance between floor and ceiling (H max = 3 m).
	� - mounting side of the boom arm.
TELESCOPIC RIB BOOM ARM L=6m Ø80mm	 (needs the hub ACG8548G) in 3 pieces – with caps
RIB BOOM ARM L=6 m Ø80mm	 (only for RAPID N - needs the hub ACG8548G)
TELESCOPIC RIB BOOM ARM L=4m Ø60mm 	 (needs the hub ACG8552) in 4 pieces – with caps
RIB BOOM ARM L=4m Ø 80mm	 (needs the hub ACG8548G)
RIB ARTICULATED BOOM ARM L=4m Ø80mm *	 (needs the hub ACG8548G)
TELESCOPIC RIB BOOM ARM L=5m Ø80mm	 (needs the hub ACG8548G) in 3 pieces – with caps
RIB BOOM ARM L=5m Ø80mm	 (needs the hub ACG8548G)
RIB ARTICULATED BOOM ARM L=5m Ø80mm * 	(needs the hub ACG8548G)
TELESCOPIC RIB BOOM ARM L=3m Ø60mm 	 (needs the hub ACG8552) in 3 pieces – with caps
RIB BOOM ARM L=3m Ø 80mm	 (needs fixing hub ACG8548G)
RIB ARTICULATED BOOM ARM L=3m Ø80mm *	(needs fixing hub ACG8548G)
BOOMS FOR RAPID BARRIERS
RAPID BARRIER
with ARTICULATED BOOM ARM
ACG8552 FIXING HUB for all
telescopic BOOM Ø60mm
ACG8548G FIXING HUB
for all BOOMs Ø80mm
Example of standard configuration:
1 AA50070 F RAPID S
1 ACG8110 BASE PLATE
1 ACG8526 STICKERS
1 ACG8501 BOOM ARM L=3m Ø 80mm
1 ACG8548G FIXING HUB for BOOMs Ø80mm
3 ACG8640 BALANCING SPRING Ø4mm
1 ACG6052 SUN 2CH transmitter
1 ACG8032 FIT SLIM photocell
1 ACG8065 PAIR OF COLUMNS for FIT SLIM
TOTAL
55
TABLE FOR SPRING SELECTION OF RAPID S - RAPID N L=3m BOOM
BOOM TYPE CODE SPRINGS TO ORDER
Ø60mm RIB telescopic boom ACG8517 n. 2 ACG8640
Ø80mm RIB Boom ACG8501 n. 3 ACG8640
Ø80mm RIB Articulated boom ACG8223 n. 2 ACG8641
Ø80mm RIB Boom and hanging support ACG8501+ACG8285 n. 2 ACG8641
Ø80mm RIB Boom and fotocosta unit ACG8501+ACG7090+ACG8611 n. 2 ACG8641
Ø80mm RIB Boom and fotocosta unit+hanging support ACG8501+ACG7090+ACG8611+ACG8285 n. 2 ACG8641
Ø80mm RIB Boom and hanging rack ACG8501+ACG8291B n. 2 ACG8641
Ø80mm RIB Boom and hanging rack+magnet ACG8501+ACG8291B+ACG8073G n. 2 ACG8641
Ø80mm RIB Boom and hanging rack+hanging support ACG8501+ACG8291B+ACG8285 n. 2 ACG8641
Ø80mm RIB Boom and fotocosta unit+magnet ACG8501+ACG7090+ACG8611+ACG8073G n. 2 ACG8641
Ø80mm RIB Boom and magnet ACG8501+ACG8073G n. 2 ACG8641
TABLE FOR SPRING SELECTION OF RAPID S - RAPID N L=4m BOOM
BOOM TYPE CODE SPRINGS TO ORDER
Ø60mm RIB telescopic boom ACG8518 n. 3 ACG8640
Ø80mm RIB Boom ACG8502 n. 1 ACG8640+n. 2 ACG8641
Ø80mm RIB Articulated boom ACG8224 n. 3 ACG8641
Ø80mm RIB Boom and hanging support ACG8502+ACG8285 n. 3 ACG8641
Ø80mm RIB Boom and fotocosta unit ACG8502+ACG7090+ACG8611 n. 3 ACG8641
Ø80mm RIB Boom and magnet ACG8502+ACG8073G n. 3 ACG8641
Ø80mm RIB Boom and fotocosta unit+hanging support ACG8502+ACG7090+ACG8611+ACG8285 n. 2 ACG8641+n. 1 ACG8642
Ø80mm RIB Boom and fotocosta unit+magnet ACG8502+ACG7090+ACG8611+ACG8073G n. 2 ACG8641+n. 1 ACG8642
Ø80mm RIB Boom and hanging rack ACG8502+ACG8290B+ACG8290B n. 3 ACG8641
Ø80mm RIB Boom and hanging rack+magnet ACG8502+ACG8290B+ACG8290B+ACG8073G n. 2 ACG8642+n. 1 ACG8641
Ø80mm RIB Boom and hanging rack+hanging support ACG8502+ACG8290B+ACG8290B+ACG8285 n. 1 ACG8641+n. 2 ACG8642
TABLE FOR SPRING SELECTION OF RAPID N L=5m BOOM
BOOM TYPE CODE SPRINGS TO ORDER
Ø80mm RIB telescopic boom ACG8522 n. 2 ACG8641+n. 1 ACG8642
Ø80mm RIB Boom ACG8503 n. 2 ACG8642+n. 1 ACG8641
Ø80mm RIB Articulated boom ACG8225 n. 2 ACG8642+n. 1 ACG8643
Ø80mm RIB Boom and hanging support ACG8503+ACG8285 n. 2 ACG8642+n. 1 ACG8643
Ø80mm RIB Boom and fotocosta unit ACG8503+ACG7090+ACG8611 n. 2 ACG8642+n. 1 ACG8643
Ø80mm RIB Boom and magnet ACG8503+ACG8073G n. 2 ACG8642+n. 1 ACG8643
Ø80mm RIB Boom and hanging rack ACG8503+ACG8290B+ACG8291B n. 2 ACG8643+n. 1 ACG8642
Ø80mm RIB Boom and hanging rack+magnet ACG8503+ACG8290B+ACG8291B+ACG8073G n. 3 ACG8643
Ø80mm RIB Boom and hanging rack+hanging support ACG8503+ACG8290B+ACG8291B+ACG8285 n. 3 ACG8643
Ø80mm RIB Boom and fotocosta unit+hanging support ACG8503+ACG7090+ACG8611+ACG8285 n. 3 ACG8643
Ø80mm RIB Boom and fotocosta unit+magnet ACG8503+ACG7090+ACG8611+ACG8073G n. 3 ACG8643
TABLE FOR SPRING SELECTION OF RAPID N L=6m BOOM
BOOM TYPE CODE SPRINGS TO ORDER
Ø80mm RIB telescopic boom ACG8523 n. 2 ACG8643+n. 1 ACG8642
Ø80mm RIB Boom ACG8506+ACG8548G n. 3 ACG8643
BALANCING SPRING
(see table)
ACG8640 	 Ø 4 mm
ACG8641 	 Ø 4,5 mm
ACG8642	 Ø 5 mm
ACG8643	 Ø 5,5 mm